

SC. 11/15 (CIS 121/17)

Order No. 10

Dt. 01.09.2018

*Accused Sanjay Oraon on C.B. are present by filing hazira.*

*Ld. P.P. in- Charge is also present by filing hazira but without any witness.*

*Today is the end of the schedule and at this stage Ld. P.P. in- Charge filed a petition praying for fixing another schedule of the case.*

*Heard both sides.*

*Considered. The prayer of prosecution for fixing another schedule is considered and allowed.*

*Hence the case is scheduled as follows.*

*To 27-03-19 for evidenc of CSW- 2 & 3.*

*To 28-03-19 for evidene of CSW- 4 & 5.*

*Issue summons accordingly.*

*Prosecution to take steps immediately.*

*Accused as before.*

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.