

SC.11/15 (CIS 121/17)

Order No. 24

Dt. 08.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

CSW- 2 & 3 i.e. Nilanti Oraon and Rinku Oraon surrendered before this Court by filing a petition along with Vokatnama.

Ld. Advocate for the said witnesses files another petition praying for bail on the ground as stated there in.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and hearing to the submission of the both sides and keeping in view the bona fide intention of the witnesses I am of the considered view to release the above named witnesses with their execution of their P.R. Bonds of Rs. 1000/- each i.d. to J/C.

Hence, it is ordered that CSW- 2 & 3 i.e. Nilanti Oraon and Rinku Oraon be released on PR Bond of Rs. 1000/- each i.d to J/C. With a condition to appear before this Court as and when called for.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.

**Later,**

08.01.2024

P.R. Bond of Rs. 1000/- each is filed by CSW- 2 & 3 i.e. Nilanti Oraon and Rinku Oraon which is considered and kept with the record.

Now the case is taken up for evidence.

Witnesses CSW- 2 & 3 i.e. Nilanti Oraon and Rinku Oraon are examined in Chief, Cross in full as PW- 3 & 4 respectively and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

The case adjourned.

To date i.e. 09.01.2024 for evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.