

SC. 11/15 (CIS 121/17)

(Arising out of Jaigaon PS case No. 227/2014 dated 06.09.2014)

Order dated 24.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 10 and 18.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Prosecution witness CSW 10 is present before the court and examined as PW 8.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW 18, the then SI Lakpa Lama, Hasimara OP under Jaigaon PS now posted at SI of police at Dinhata PS.

Fixing 07.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 18.

Accused as before.

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue summons through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.